
              

Here’s the market report for Friday, December 13th, at Crawford Livestock Market: 

• Total Head Sold: 2,516 

o Weighup Cattle: 770 head  Bred Cows and Heifers: Balance of the offering 

Market Highlights: 

Strong demand for cattle remains evident, with weighups steady to higher across all classes compared to last week. 

Weighup Prices: 

• Better Cows: $129 - $137 

• Good Kill Cows: $116 - $132.50 

• Lower Yielding/Thin Cows: $94 - $121 

• Shelly Cows: $93 - $105 

• Better Heiferettes: $171 - $222.50 

• Bulls: $139 - $155 (steady to $4 higher) 

This marks a strong close to the 2024 sale season.  

                 As 2024 Comes to a Close                  

To our valued customers, consignors, buyers, and crew: 

From all of us at Crawford Livestock Market, we want to take a moment to say THANK YOU.      This year 

has been filled with hard work, resilience, and countless moments of connection, and we owe it all to your trust 

and support. 

Whether you brought cattle to market, placed a bid, shared a meal at our café, or visited our boutique, you’ve 

been a vital part of what makes our market so special. 

We are grateful for: 

                 The families and ranchers who entrust us with their livelihoods. 

              The buyers who show up in person and online to keep the wheels turning. 

      Our incredible crew who go above and beyond every sale. 

       The community that surrounds and uplifts us every day. 

Here’s to a prosperous and blessed 2025 for all of us—may your pastures be green, your herds be healthy, and 

your homes be filled with joy and laughter. 

From our family to yours, Happy New Year!                                 

With gratitude, 

The Robertson’s & Hunter’s  

Tameron & Kelli Sayaloune                    3-Jersey Nurse cow pairs; BV                                  $2400-$2500 

BV Fresh coming 4 yr old & 5 yr old with One coming 5 year old with 250# blk calf at side; 

All have been hand & machine milked or have raised three calves; Virashield 6 VL5, poured 

with Dectomax, not branded, good udders, Will be preg-checked week of sale, if bred will 

calve in July or August, Bred Blk. 

Charles & Donna Skavdahl                               110-Blk Hfrs; BV                                          $2900 

                               48-Blk Hfrs; BV                                           $2850 

                               30-Bwf Hfrs; BV                                          $3000 

Ultrasound tested last fall to be roughly 60% AI bred to Charisma & cleaned up with Sons 

of Prodigy & Sydgen Entice; To calve March 10 for 60 days; Poured, wormed and have had 

1st round of Guardian and on a complete vaccination program; Heifers are in great body 

condition, baldies will be offered separately.  

Box X Ranch, Inc                                  45-Blk Hfrs; BV                                        $2725-$2750 

                                 47-Blk Hfrs; BV                                        $2750 

                                   6-Blk Hfrs; BV                                        $2725-$2750 

Bred to lbw proven calving ease Blk Angus Registered Krebs  bulls; To calve March 10 for 

45 days; Preg-Guard 9 vaccination program; Home-raised heifers had pelvic exam prior to 

breeding; McNess custom mineral program. 

Friday, December 13-Regular 

Cattle Sale & Special Calf Sale 

Weighups-9AM Bred Stock-

12:30PM 



Don & Pam Mandelko 

 

                                  56- Blk Hfrs; BV                                      $2835 

Bred to lbw calving ease Registered Blk Angus Sellman or Krebs bulls; To calve March 15 

for 30 days; 1000#-1110#-All fancy home-raised heifers, running out on protein tubs and 

some hay, Preg-Guard 9 at the time of BV and going to grass, poured with Ivomec.  

                                  20-Blk Hfrs; BV                                     $2750 

                                  28-Blk Hfrs; BV                                     $2710 

Bred to lbw calving ease Sellman or Krebs Registered Blk Angus bulls; To calve February 

20 for 25 days; 950-1100# 

Keith & Lori Oetken                                           11- Blk Hfrs; BV                           $3450 

   AI’d to RR Endeavor; To calve February 1 for 5 days 

                                           9-Blk Hfrs; BV                             $3200 

 Bred to a calving ease Shipwheel Essential Son; To calve February 5 for 45 days-Preg-

Guard 10 last Spring, Bovishield Gold 5, Poured with Dectomax & first Guardian shot in 

October. 

                                          8-Blk 3-SM ; BV                        $3050-$3100 

Bred to Registered Blk Angus bulls; To calve April 1 for 30 days; Preg-Guard 10 & poured 

with Dectomax this fall. 

Harwood Ranch                                    12-Blk Hfrs BV                                  $2850 

 Bred lbw Blk Angus bulls; To calve March 15 for 45 days; Vista 5 VL5 2x, Footrot Shot 2x, 

Poured prior to breeding, Virashield 6 + VL5 HB, Guardian & Dectomax injectable on 

November 2, Home raised, complete mineral program and cake broke, no implants.  

 Bob Galey                                   13-Blk  Hfrs; BV                               $2825-$2875 

                                  14-Blk Hfrs; BV                                $2885-$2900 

                                    3-Blk Hfrs; BV                                $2660 

Roughly half are home-raised; Bred to Son of Hoffman Man in Black; Purchased heifers 

bred to Son of Quaker Hill Rampage; Both calving ease Blk Angus bulls; To calve February 

1 for 60 days; 1050#-1100#. 

                                 20-Blk 3 & 4 cows; BV                     $2975                  

                                13-Blk 3-BM cows; BV/NV               $2300-$2775 

Bred to Sons of Connealy Emerald; To calve February 1 for 60 days; Complete dispersion of 

mostly home-raised, very productive herd from a long time local producer; Preg-Guard 10 

vaccination program.  

Tom & Geneice Walters                                23-Blk few Bwf Hfrs; BV                   $2725 

 Bred to lbw calving ease Blk Angus bulls; To calve March 20 for 60 days. 

                               23-Blk & Bwf SS cows; BV              $2275 

                               19-Blk & Bwf BM cows; BV/NV     $1900-$2600      

Bred to Blk or Red; To calve March 20 for 60 days 

Steve & Charla Marchant 

 

 

 

                               22-Blk SM cows; BV                       $2800 

                               16-Blk SM cows; NV                       $2800 

                               30-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                 $2450-$2500 

                               27-Blk SS-BM cows; NV                 $2375 

                                 8-Blk BM cows; BV/NV                $2150-$2250 

Bred to Registered Blk Angus bulls from Grays Angus and Bolek Ranch; To calve March 1 

for 60 days; Cows purchased from Ansley’s Winding River Ranch as bred heifers over the 

years; Preg-Guard 10, Vitamin A & Guardian vaccination program; This is a complete 

dispersion of easy keeping, very productive cows that consistently wean a 650# steer calf in 

early November; Cows are in great shape, running out on pasture, fed quality hay; You’ll 

like the quality and disposition.  

Tameron & Kelli Sayaloune                                46-Blk 4-SM cows; BV                     $3350 

                                 8-Blk 4-BM cows; BV                    $2400 

Bred to Registered Blk Angus Oetken or HoosCow bulls; To calve January 22 for 60 days; 

Cows have always raised a good calf, steers weighed 685# when sold, and 100% breed back 

on the 3 year olds; On a good Hat Creek Feed ADM mineral program, currently running out 

on protein tubs, fed hay every third day or as needed due to weather, cake broke; Complete 

dispersion of their early calving cows. 

Colby & Co.                                26-Blk SS cows; BV                        $2400 

                               10-Blk 4-BM cows; BV                   $1700-$2100 

Bred Blk Angus; To calve April 4 for 60 days; Virashield 6 VL5, wormed & poured. 



Travis & Karena Denton                                45-Blk SM cows; BV                    $2925 

                               14-Blk SS cows; BV                     $2675 

                               18-Blk SM-BM cows; BV/NV     $2500-$2900 

 Bred Blk; To calve March 15 for 60 days; Mostly home-raised just a few purchased from 

CLM last year; Complete dispersion of any cow coming 6 yrs old or older.  

Vic Baseggio                               25-Blk 4 yr olds; BV                                                 $2875-$3060 

                              20-Blk 4 yr olds; BV/NV                                          $2100-$2750 

                             52-Blk SM cows; BV                                                 $2750 

                              27-Blk SM cows; NV                                               $2600 

                             22-Blk, Bwf, Red & Rwf SM-BM cows; BV/NV    $2050-$2500 

                             36-Red & Blk SS-BM cows; BV/NV                        $2050 

                             27-Red & Blk SS cows; BV/NV                               $1975-$2135 

                             15-Red & Blk BM cows; BV/NV                             $2010 

Bred Charolais; To calve March 1 for 75 days; Complete dispersion of a productive cow 

herd; Long time customer, that always have market topping calves.  

Sellman Ranch                              22-Blk 3 & 4 yr olds; BV                                             $2950-$3050 

                            10-Blk SM-SS cows; BV                                             $2900 

                              6-Blk Hfrs; AI bred; BV                                             $3050 

                              2-Blk BM cows; BV                                                   $2600 

                              6-Blk Hfrs; March/April; BV                                     $3050 

                              2-Herf 3 & 4; BV                                                       $3150 

                              2-Herf cows; BV                                                        $2850 

                             13-Blk BM cows; BV/NV                                           $2150 

Bred to Registered Blk Angus bulls; To calve March 15 for 45 days; Everything recently 

poured; Hfrs have had their first Guardian shot, Preg-Guard shot & poured; Home-raised. 

Hunter Cattle Co.                           46-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                                             $2500 

                          23-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                                             $2400 

                           9-Blk SS-BM cows; NV                                              $2000-$2425 

                          11-Blk 3-SS cows; BV                                                  $1900-$2800   

1400#; Bred Angus; To calve March 20 for 60 days; Complete ADM mineral program year 

round, Super set of cows that raised 700# steer calves the first week in November, keep all 

heifer calves; Nice home raised cows.  

Adam Edmund                        11-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                                               $2400-$2450 

To calve March 20 for 60 days; Complete ADM mineral program year round; Running with 

Hunter Cattle Co. 

T & R Enterprises                        28-Blk 3 & 4 yr olds; BV                                               $2600 

                       14-Blk 3-SM cows; BV/NV                                            $2500-$2850 

Bred Blk Angus; To calve March 20 for 45 days; Poured, Virashield 6 VL5. 

Seth Badje                          21-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                                            $2000 

                       24 Blk 4-BM cows; BV/NV                                         $1900-$2625 

 Bred to Sellman & Alcorn Blk Angus bulls; To calve March 25 for 75 days; Preg-Guard 10; 

Complete dispersion of the Black Angus cows; Cows all raised a nice calf; Weaned a 600# 

calves.  

Ed & Kathleen Jesse                        20-Blk SM cows; BV/NV                                         $2000 

                       30-Blk SS cows; BV/NV                                          $2025 

                       29-Blk BM cows; BV/NV                                         $2025 

                        9-Mixed cows; BV/NV                                             $1025-$1725 

Bred to Blk Angus bulls; To calve March 20 for 70 days; Home raised cows that come from 

Sellman & Potmesil genetics; All natural, running out on pasture; Selling due to retirement.  

Lloyd & Micki Votruba                         22-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                                        $1960 

                        20-Blk & Red SS-BM cows; BV/NV                     $$1225-$1900 

Bred to Registered Charolais bulls; To calve March 10 for 75 days.  

Box X Ranch, Inc.                          22-Blk 3-BM cows; BV/NV                                $2325-$2600 

Bred Blk; To calve March 15 for 55 days; Preg-Guard 9, Safeguard on November 21; Last 

year’s calves marketed in January averaged 775#; Complete dispersion of solid mouth & 

older cows. 



N & S Farms                            21-Red SS-BM cows; BV                                  $1900-$2015 

                           17-Red-3-BM cows; BV/NV                             $1700-$2500 

Bred to Peiper or Gill Red Angus bulls; To calve March 25 for 45 days; Bovishield Gold 

VL5; Dectomax injectable and another multimi shot; Red Angus few Rwf all home-raised; 

Never comingled; Age dispersion; Most short term, few younger cows; Cows are in good 

shape running out on pasture with custom made free choice mineral; Home raised, easy 

handling with tremendous maternal characteristics.  

Glenn & Joan Patrone                        4-Red SS-BM cows; BV                                     $1650-$1750 

Bred to Calvo & Solid Rock Red Angus Bulls; To calve March 21 for 45 days; Complete 

vaccination program & poured.   

Harwood Ranch 

 

                          23-Blk SM-BM cows; BV/NV                       $2050-$2700 

Bred Blk Angus Balancer bulls; To calve March 15 for 60-90 days, will be sorted according 

to calving period, Virashield 6 + VL5 HB, Guardian and Dectomax injectable November 2, 

Home-Raised, cake broke, complete salt and mineral program.  

Faron & Wanda Cross                           5-Blk & Bwf SS-BM cows; BV                     $2000 

                          7-Blk & Bwf SS-BM; NV                              $2275 

                          6-Blk & Bwf BM cows; BV/NV                    $1350-$1650 

Bred Blk or Herf to calve March 10 for 60 days. 

Jason & Andie Hubbard                            7-Blk SS-BM cows; BV/NV                        $1950 

                           5-Red SS-BM cows; BV                              $1825-$1875 

Red cows bred Blk, Blk cows Herf; To calve March 10 for 60 days.  

Rod Underwood Family                           24-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                              $2100 

                          12-Blk SM-BM cows; BV/NV                      $1800-$2300 

Bred Blk; To calve April 1 for 60 days. 

Gary & Brad Thayer                          15-Blk & Rwf SM-BM cows; BV/NV            $1300-$2350 

Bred Red; To calve April 1 for 80 days; Getting rid of these cows and going to straight red. 

Six Bar Ranch                          21-Blk 4-BM cows; BV                              $1550-$2450 

                           6-Blk, Herf, Char SS-BM cows; BV/NV  $1210-$1650 

Bred to Greys Angus or Sellman Angus bulls; To calve End of March-May/June 

Paul Luker                         7-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                              $2000 

Bred ZumBrunnen & Gray’s Angus bulls; To calve March 20 for 60 days; Complete 

vaccination program & poured.   

Todd, Darin & Rick Turek                      6-Blk 2 & 3 yr olds; BV                                $2350 

                     5-Blk SM-BM cows; BV/NV                        $1800 

 Ultrasounded for calving dates; To calve April 11-May 30; Preg-Guard, Dectomax, & had a 

Guardian shot. 

Mell Steen                      5-Blk & Red 3-SM cows; BV/NV              $1400-$1700 

Bred Dyesville Blk Angus bulls; To calve March 21 for 65 days. 

Evan & Roberta Gallentine                     5-Blk BM cows; BV/NV                               $1700 

Bred to Dyesville Blk Angus bulls; To calve April 1 for 70 days; Virashield 6 VL5 & poured 

the end of October.  

Molly Hahn                    3-Blk 4-SM cows; BV                                 $2000 

Bred to Registered Sellman Angus bulls; To calve April 1 for 60 days; Complete vaccination 

& mineral program; Poured end of September.        

Keith Messersmith                      3-Red 2 yr old; BV                                     $1950 

                     1-Red 2 yr old pair; BV                              $2200 

 Bred Blk; To calve February 20 for 90 days.    

  Jon Cogdill               12-Blk SS-BM cows; BV/NV                            $1875-$2125 

Bred Blk; To calve Feb 20 for 90 days.          

  



Tyler & Billie Fees                   2-Blk SS-BM cows; BV                                $1675 

Bred Blk; To calve End of March-early April 

Dave & Ali Redden                    2-Bwf SM-SS                                               $1700-$1800 

Shane & Keri Homan                  1-Blk BM cow  Bred Oschner Herf bulls or  Leechman Registered Blk 

Angus; To calve April 20 for 60 days; Pyramid 5, Vision 7, & Dectomax Injectable 

Complete dispersion; Always handled right.             $1800 

Ben Mader                  1-Blk 3 yr old Hfr; BV                                    $2600 

  

 

Market Report brought to you by: Boone Huffman    


